United States Department of Agriculture
Farm Service Agency

Beacon Facility - Mailstop 8718

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Kansas City, MO 64141-6205

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commaodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview

Bid Timezone: Central Time

Start Date: 01/19/2017 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 01/31/2017 09:00:00
Opening date: 01/31/2017 09:00:00
Invitation Type : Definite Delivery

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please review all Solicitation documents.

Information
Description:

Bid invitation number:
Purchasing Group:

12-3J14-17-S-0079
2000004494
AMS-Domestic



SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description:

Bid invitation number:

Certification Questions :
Please answer all Bid Certification Questions.

See attached documents:

1. COMMODITY REQUIREMENTS DESCRIPTION
2 . DOMESTIC BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS
3 . MASTER SOLICITATION FOR COMMODITY PROCUREMENTS
4 . VEGETABLE OIL SOLICITATION TEXT
Attributes :
1. SF-1449
Permitted values: - NO
- YES
- N/A

2. Food Safety Modernization Act
3. DUNS and Business Size Standard
4. System for Award Management (SAM)
4a. SAM Representations and Certifications
5. Amendment to Solicitation
Permitted values: - NON-APPLICALBE
- AMENDMENT NUMBER AND AMENDMENT DATE
6. Timely Deliveries
Permitted values: - NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS
- HAVE BEEN DELIVERED
- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED
7. Brand Name and pack size
8. Plant locations
9. Supplier Agreements
Permitted values: - N/A
- NO
- YES
9a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements
Permitted values: - NOT APPLICABLE

12-3J14-17-S-0079
2000004494
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SOLICITATION

Domestic Commodity Invitation Description:

Information

- NO
- YES

10. Articles of Incorporation

Permitted values:

- ISNOT AN ENTITY
- ISANENTITY

10a. Offeror's Felony Conviction

Permitted values:

- HAS
- HAS NOT

10b. Offeror's Agent Felony Conviction

Permitted values:

- HAS NOT
- HAS

10c. Unpaid Tax Liability

Permitted values:

- DOES
- DOES NOT

11. Commodity Specifications

12. FAR52.232-40 "Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors"

13. Person Submitting Offer
13a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description Required by
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12-3J14-17-S-0079
Bid invitation number: 2000004494

ZipCode Quantity

10 VEG OIL PROD DOM
20 BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ
30 KANSAS CITY MO

40 100921
50 100921
60 100921

BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ 04/01/2017-04/15/2017
BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ 05/01/2017-05/15/2017
BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 Oz 06/16/2017-06/30/2017
Total Quantity for BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ

70 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL
80 BATON ROUGE LA

90 100439

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 04/01/2017-04/15/2017

100 OFFSHORE: PONCE PR

110 100439

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 04/01/2017-04/15/2017
Total Quantity for OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL

120 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

64161
64161
64161

70806

00731

37,260
18,630
37,260
93,150

36,960

36,960
73,920

LB
LB
LB
LB

LB

LB
LB



SOLICITATION

Domestic Commodity Invitation

Item Material Description

Information
Description:
Bid invitation number:

Required by
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12-3J14-17-S-0079
2000004494

ZipCode Quantity

130 LONG BEACH CA

140 100441

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz

150 SACRAMENTO CA

160 100441

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

170 SAN DIEGO CA

180 100441

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz

190 SAN JOSE CA

200 100441
210 100441

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz

220 ORLANDO FL

230 100441

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz

240 PEMBROKE PARK FL

250 100441
260 100441
270 100441

280 CHICAGO IL

290 100441

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz

300 KANSAS CITY MO

310 100441
320 100441
330 100441
340 100441
350 100441

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz

360 JACKSON MS

370 100441
380 100441

390 HELENA MT

400 100441

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz

410 ALBUQUERQUE NM

420 100441
430 100441

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz

440 ROCHESTER NY

450 100441

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz

460 GROVECITY OH

470 100441
480 100441

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz

05/01/2017-05/15/2017

04/16/2017-04/30/2017

05/01/2017-05/15/2017

04/16/2017-04/30/2017
06/01/2017-06/15/2017

04/16/2017-04/30/2017

04/01/2017-04/15/2017

05/01/2017-05/15/2017

06/01/2017-06/15/2017

04/16/2017-04/30/2017

04/01/2017-04/15/2017

04/16/2017-04/30/2017

05/01/2017-05/15/2017

06/01/2017-06/15/2017

06/16/2017-06/30/2017

05/01/2017-05/15/2017
06/01/2017-06/15/2017

04/16/2017-04/30/2017

06/01/2017-06/15/2017
06/16/2017-06/30/2017

05/16/2017-05/31/2017

04/01/2017-04/15/2017
05/01/2017-05/15/2017

90813

95828

92121

95125
95125

32805

33023

33023

33023

60632

64161

64161

64161

64161

64161

39201
39201

59620

87109
87109

14615

43123
43123

37,422

37,422

74,844

37,422
37,422

37,422
37,422
37,422
37,422
37,422
37,422
37,422
37,422
37,422

37,422

37,422
37,422

37,422

37,422
37,422

37,422

37,422
37,422

LB

LB

LB

LB
LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
LB

LB

LB
LB

LB

LB
LB
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0079
Bid invitation number: 2000004494

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

490 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 43123 37,422 LB
500 PORTLAND OR

510 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 04/16/2017-04/30/2017 97211 37,422 LB

520 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 05/16/2017-05/31/2017 97211 37,422 LB

530 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 06/16/2017-06/30/2017 97211 37,422 LB
540 OFFSHORE: CAGUAS PR

550 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 04/16/2017-04/30/2017 07250 37,422 LB
560 BEAUMONT TX

570 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 04/16/2017-04/30/2017 77705 37,422 LB
580 FORT WORTH TX

590 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 05/16/2017-05/31/2017 76107 37,422 LB
600 HOUSTON TX

610 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 04/16/2017-04/30/2017 77029 37,422 LB
620 LAREDO TX

630 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 05/01/2017-05/15/2017 78041 37,422 LB
640 LORTON VA

650 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 05/16/2017-05/31/2017 22079 37,422 LB
660 NORFOLK VA

670 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 04/01/2017-04/15/2017 23504 37,422 LB
680 VERONA VA

690 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 24482 37,422 LB
700 MADISON WI

710 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 05/16/2017-05/31/2017 53716 37,422 LB
720 LOT: 31008860 CHICAGO IL/ GENEVA IL/

730 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 04/01/2017-04/15/2017 60632 18,711 LB

740 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 04/01/2017-04/15/2017 60134 18,711 LB

750 LOT: 34786149 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOULI...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 34786149 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOUISVILLEKY /
MAYFIELD KY /

760 100441 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-9/48 OZ 04/01/2017-04/15/2017 42701 14,163 LB
770 100441 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-9/48 Oz 04/01/2017-04/15/2017 40228 14,163 LB
780 100441 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-9/48 OZ 04/01/2017-04/15/2017 42066 9,096 LB

790 LOT: 44517503 BOSTON MA / LOWELL MA /...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 44517503 BOSTON MA / LOWELL MA / SHREWSBURY MA
/

800 100441 OIL VEGETABLEBTL-9/48 OZ 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 02118 18,711 LB
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0079
Bid invitation number: 2000004494
Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
810 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 01854 9,356 LB
820 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 01545 9,356 LB

830 LOT: 74681619 AIKEN SC/ GREENVILLES...

840 100441
850 100441
860 100441

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 74681619 AIKEN SC/ GREENVILLE SC/ NO CHARLESTON
SC/

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 05/01/2017-05/15/2017 29803 5,977 LB
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 05/01/2017-05/15/2017 29611 22,089 LB
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 05/01/2017-05/15/2017 29405 9,356 LB

870 LOT: 90004674 MAPLEWOOD MN / NEW HOPE...

880 100441
890 100441

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 90004674 MAPLEWOOD MN / NEW HOPE MN /
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 05/01/2017-05/15/2017 55109 9,122 LB
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 05/01/2017-05/15/2017 55428 28,300 LB

900 LOT: 151504274 DAVENPORT IA / GENEVA ...

910 100441
920 100441

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 151504274 DAVENPORT IA / GENEVA IL/
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 52802 18,711 LB
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 60134 18,711 LB

930 LOT: 291574291 BRADENTON FL / FORT MY...

940 100441
950 100441
960 100441

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 291574291 BRADENTON FL / FORT MYERS FL /
SARASOTA FL/

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 05/01/2017-05/15/2017 34208 9,356 LB
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 05/01/2017-05/15/2017 33901 18,711 LB
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 05/01/2017-05/15/2017 34240 9,356 LB

970 LOT: 393338772 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOU...

980 100441
990 100441
1000 100441

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 393338772 ELIZABETHTOWN KY / LOUISVILLEKY /
MAYFIELD KY /

OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 42701 14,163 LB
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 40228 14,163 LB
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 Oz 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 42066 9,096 LB

1010 LOT: 414064475 LEXINGTON KY / WILDER ...

1020 100441
1030 100441

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 414064475 LEXINGTON KY / WILDER KY /
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 40511 28,067 LB
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 41076 9,356 LB

1040 LOT: 504937939 PEORIA IL / BRIDGETON ...

1050 100441
1060 100441

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 504937939 PEORIA IL / BRIDGETON MO/
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 04/16/2017-04/30/2017 61605 9,356 LB
OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 0Z 04/16/2017-04/30/2017 63044 28,067 LB
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-17-S-0079
Bid invitation number: 2000004494

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
1070 LOT: 543786259 COLORADO SPRING CO/ P...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 543786259 COLORADO SPRING CO / PUEBLO CO/
1080 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 04/01/2017-04/15/2017 80915 28,067
1090 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 04/01/2017-04/15/2017 81001 9,356
1100 LOT: 630262934 LEXINGTON KY / WILDER ...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 630262934 LEXINGTON KY / WILDER KY /

1110 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 04/01/2017-04/15/2017 40511 28,067

1120 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 04/01/2017-04/15/2017 41076 9,356
1130 LOT: 925772589 CHICAGO IL / PEORIA IL /

1140 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 04/01/2017-04/15/2017 60632 28,067

1150 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 04/01/2017-04/15/2017 61605 9,356
1160 LOT: 963773551 WASHINGTON DC

1170 100441  OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 20017 14,969

1180 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 06/01/2017-06/15/2017 20017 22,453

Total Quantity for OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 1,908,529

1190 OIL VEGETABLE-BULK
1200 NORTHEAST PA

1210 100443  OIL VEGETABLE-BULK 04/01/2017-04/15/2017 16428 48,000
1220 MAULDIN SC
1230 100443  OIL VEGETABLE-BULK 04/01/2017-04/15/2017 29662 48,000
Total Quantity for OIL VEGETABLE-BULK 96,000
Total Quantity for Invitation 2,171,599

Ayt

letfrey lackson
Contracting Officer
United States Degartment of .ﬁ.uri{“ulll_lrt



